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12:00 p.m. THURSDAY 
PHONE 
-

TIME i: 
c:: 
~ 

I---In-----,--O-u-t---1 J!. 

12:00 1:05 

8:20 

8:55 

8:56 9:10 

9:15 10:10 
9:15 9:37 
9:15 9:37 
9:15 9:37 

9:15 9:37 

9:27 R 

10:38 ? R 

11:00 2:40 

2:50 3:00 

ACTIVITY 

For a record of the President's activities before midnight, 
see the President's diary for April 9, 1975. 

The President met with: 
Henry A. Kissinger, Secretary of State 
Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft, Deputy Assistant for 

National Security Affairs 

John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor 

Donald H. Rumsfe1d, Assistant 


The President went to the second floor Residence. 

The President had breakfast. 

The President returned to the Oval Office. 

The President met with: 
David A.iPeterson, Chief, Central Intelligence 

Agency/Office of Current Intelligence (CIA/OCI) 
White House Support Staff 

Lt. Gen. Scowcroft 

The President met with: 
Mr. Rumsfe1d 
Mr. Marsh 
Robert T. Hartmann, Counsellor 
Max L. Friedersdorf, Assistant for Legislative 

Affairs 

Ronald H. Nessen, Press Secretary 


The President was telephoned by Secretary of Health, 
Education, and Welfare Caspar W. Weinberger. The call 
was not completed. 

The President talked with Secretary of Defense James R. 
Schlesinger. 

The President met with: 
Secretary Kissinger 
Lt. Gen. Scowcroft 
Mr. Hartmann 
Mr. Marsh 
Mr. Rumsfe1d 

The President met with Secretary Kissinger. 
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3:20 p.m. THURSDAY 
PHONE -

TIME il 
III 

I---In---'--O-u-t--I ~ 

3:20 

4:01 

4:20 

5:05 

5:30 
5:37 

6:20 

6 :48 

6:50 

6:59 

7:12 

7:40 

8:23 

8:42 

8:42 

4:55 

5:06 

5:40 
5:42 

6:30 

6:49 

6:55 

7 :13 

P 

R 

P 

8:26 R 

8:52 

ACTIVITY 

The President went to the barber shop. 

The President returned to the Oval Office. 

The Presidemt met with: 
Congressman Carl Albert (D-Ok1ahoma) 
Congressman John J. Rhodes (R-Arizona) 
Mr. Marsh 
Mr. Friedersdorf 

The President talked with Congressman Donald W. Riegler, Jr. 
(D-Michigan) • 

The President met with: 
Mr. Rumsfe1d 
Mr. Hartmann 

The President met with Mr. Rumsfe1d. 

The President talked with Vice President Nelson A. 
Rockefeller. 

The President met with Mr. Rumsfe1d. 

The President returned to the second floor Residence. 

The President talked with his aaughter, Susan. 

The President had dinner with: 
The First Lady 
Susan Ford 
Jack Ford 

The President talked with Secretary Kissinger. 

The President went to the South Grounds of the White House. 
He was accompanied by: 


The First Lady 

Susan Ford 

Jack Ford 


The Presidential party motored from the South Grounds to the 
South Door of the U.S. Capitol. 
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8:42 p.m. THURSDAY 
PHONEr-::TIME 

<.I U" '" :: ~ I----__--~ II II 
In Out ""::.: 

8:53 

9:59 

9:01 

9:02 

9:04 10:05 

10:07 

10:08 10:16 

10:18 

10:21 10:23 R 

ACTIVITY 

The Presidential party was greeted by: 
Kenneth R. Harding, Seargeant at Arms for the House 

of Representatives 
George M. White, Architect of the Capitol 

The Presidential party went to the holding room H-210. 

The President went to the door of the House Chamber. He was 
escorted by: 

Mr. Harding 
William H. Wanna1l, Senate Seargeant at Arms 
Senator James O. Eastland (D-Mississippi) 
Senator Mike Mansfield (D-Montana) 
Senator Hugh Scott (R-Pennsy1vania) 
Senator Robert C. Byrd (D-West Virginia) 
Congressman Thomas P. O'Neill, Jr. (D-Massachusetts) 
Congressman John J. Rhodes (R-Arizona) 
Congressman John J. McFall (D-California) 
Congressman Robert H. Michel (R-Illinois) 

The President was announced by Doorkeeper of the House of 
Representatives:James T. Molloy. 

The President, accompanied by Mr. Molloy and the escort 
committee, went to the Clerk's Desk. 

The President addressed the Joint Session of Congress on U.S. 
foreign policy. The President's remarks were broadcast 
live on radio and television. 

Members of the press 

The President, accompanied by the escort committee, returned 
to his motorcade. 

The President motored from the U.S. Capitol to the South 
Grounds of the White House. He was accompanied by: 


The First Lady 

Susan Ford 

Jack Ford 


The Presidential party returned to the second floor Resi~ 
dence. 

The President talked with Secretary Kissinger. 
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WASHINGTON, D.C. 

TIME ] ~ 
0:: ~ 1-----.-----/ II II 

In Out Q. ~ 

10:2710:24 R 

10:45 R 

10:52 10:53 R 

10:58 11:02 R 

R11:53 

DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) 

APRIL 10, 1975 
TIME DAY 

10:24 p.m. THURSDAY 

ACTIVITY 

The President talked with former President Richard M. Nixon. 

The President was telephoned by Peter J. Secchia, President 
of Universal Forest Products, Grand Rapids, Michigan. 
The call was not completed. 

The President talked with Vice President Rockefeller. 

The President talked with Mr. Hartmann. 

The President was telephoned by Congressman Jack F. Kemp 
(R-New York). The call was not completed. 

SY/EJ 5/6/75 
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