THE WHITE HOUSE	THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD
PLACE DAY BEGAN	DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.)
THE WHITE HOUSE	APRIL 10, 1975
WASHINGTON, D.C.	TIME DAY
,	12:00 p.m. THURSDAY
PH	IONE

12:00 p.m. THURSDA					
		PHONE			
TI)	ME Out	P=Placed R=Rec'd	ACTIVITY		
In	Out	<u> </u>			
			For a record of the President's activities before midnight, see the President's diary for April 9, 1975.		
12:00	1:05		The President met with: Henry A. Kissinger, Secretary of State Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft, Deputy Assistant for National Security Affairs John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor Donald H. Rumsfeld, Assistant		
			The President went to the second floor Residence.		
8:20			The President had breakfast.		
8:55			The President returned to the Oval Office.		
8:56	9:10		The President met with: David A. Peterson, Chief, Central Intelligence Agency/Office of Current Intelligence (CIA/OCI) White House Support Staff Lt. Gen. Scowcroft		
9:15 9:15 9:15 9:15	10:10 9:37 9:37 9:37		The President met with: Mr. Rumsfeld Mr. Marsh Robert T. Hartmann, Counsellor Max L. Friedersdorf, Assistant for Legislative Affairs		
9:15	9:37		Ronald H. Nessen, Press Secretary		
9:27		R	The President was telephoned by Secretary of Health, Education, and Welfare Caspar W. Weinberger. The call was not completed.		
10:38	?	R	The President talked with Secretary of Defense James R. Schlesinger.		
11:00	2:40		The President met with: Secretary Kissinger Lt. Gen. Scowcroft Mr. Hartmann Mr. Marsh Mr. Rumsfeld		
2:50	3:00		The President met with Secretary Kissinger.		

THE WHITE HOUSE TH	IE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD	
PLACE DAY BEGAN	DATE (Mo., D	Oay, Yr.)
THE WHITE HOUSE	APRIL 10,	1975
WASHINGTON, D.C.	TIME	DAY
	3:20 p.m.	THURSDAY

WASHINGTON, D.C.			TIME DAY
		PHONE	3:20 p.m. THURSDAY
TIME		P=Placed R=Rec'd	ACTIVITY
In	Out	4 %	
3:20			The President went to the barber shop.
4:01			The President returned to the Oval Office.
4:20	4:55		The Presidemt met with: Congressman Carl Albert (D-Oklahoma) Congressman John J. Rhodes (R-Arizona) Mr. Marsh Mr. Friedersdorf
5:05	5:06	P	The President talked with Congressman Donald W. Riegler, Jr. (D-Michigan).
5:30 5:37	5:40 5:42		The President met with: Mr. Rumsfeld Mr. Hartmann
6:20	6:30		The President met with Mr. Rumsfeld.
6:48	6:49	R	The President talked with Vice President Nelson A. Rockefeller.
6:50	6:55		The President met with Mr. Rumsfeld.
6:59			The President returned to the second floor Residence.
7:12	7:13	P	The President talked with his daughter, Susan.
7:40			The President had dinner with: The First Lady Susan Ford Jack Ford
8:23	8:26	R	The President talked with Secretary Kissinger.
8:42			The President went to the South Grounds of the White House. He was accompanied by: The First Lady Susan Ford Jack Ford
8:42	8:52		The Presidential party motored from the South Grounds to the South Door of the U.S. Capitol.

THE WHITE HOUSE	THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD
PLACE DAY BEGAN	DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.)
THE WHITE HOUSE	APRIL 10, 1975
WASHINGTON, D.C.	TIME DAY
	8:42 p.m. THURSDAY

MADILING	TON, D.C	•	8:42 p.m. THURSDAY	
		PHONE		
TIME Out		P=Placed R=Rec'd	ACTIVITY	
	Out		The Presidential party was greeted by: Kenneth R. Harding, Seargeant at Arms for the House of Representatives George M. White, Architect of the Capitol	
8:53			The Presidential party went to the holding room H-210.	
9:59			The President went to the door of the House Chamber. He was escorted by: Mr. Harding William H. Wannall, Senate Seargeant at Arms Senator James O. Eastland (D-Mississippi) Senator Mike Mansfield (D-Montana) Senator Hugh Scott (R-Pennsylvania) Senator Robert C. Byrd (D-West Virginia) Congressman Thomas P. O'Neill, Jr. (D-Massachusetts) Congressman John J. Rhodes (R-Arizona) Congressman John J. McFall (D-California) Congressman Robert H. Michel (R-Illinois)	
9:01			The President was announced by Doorkeeper of the House of Representatives James T. Molloy.	
9:02			The President, accompanied by Mr. Molloy and the escort committee, went to the Clerk's Desk.	
9:04	10:05		The President addressed the Joint Session of Congress on U.S. foreign policy. The President's remarks were broadcast live on radio and television. Members of the press	
10:07			The President, accompanied by the escort committee, returned to his motorcade.	
10:08	10:16		The President motored from the U.S. Capitol to the South Grounds of the White House. He was accompanied by: The First Lady Susan Ford Jack Ford	
10:18			The Presidential party returned to the second floor Residence.	
10:21	10:23	R	The President talked with Secretary Kissinger.	

THE WHITE HOUSE	THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD
PLACE DAY BEGAN	DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.)
THE WHITE HOUSE	APRIL 10, 1975
WASHINGTON, D.C.	TIME DAY
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	10:24 p.m. THURSDAY

WASHINGTON, D.C.			TIME DAY 10:24 p.m. THURSDAY	
TIME		P=Placed H O R=Rec'd Z	ACTIVITY	
In	Out	P= R=		
10:24	10:27	R	The President talked with former President Richard M. Nixon.	
10:45		R	The President was telephoned by Peter J. Secchia, President of Universal Forest Products, Grand Rapids, Michigan. The call was not completed.	
10:52	10:53	R	The President talked with Vice President Rockefeller.	
10:58	11:02	R	The President talked with Mr. Hartmann.	
11:53		R	The President was telephoned by Congressman Jack F. Kemp (R-New York). The call was not completed.	
			·	
:				
			SY/EJ 5/6/75	